
Shelly Foreman: Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Swain 
shelly.foreman@vayahealth.com          828-508-9672
Angie Garner: Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, Polk,  Transylvania 
angela.garner@vayahealth.com      828-606-2737
Dustin Burleson: Avery, Caldwell, McDowell, Mitchell, Watauga,Yancey 
dustin.burleson@vayahealth.com        828-467-1532
Zack Shepherd: Alexander, Alleghany, Ashe, Rowan,Wilkes 
zack.shepherd@vayahealth.com   336-984-8229

Cara Townsend-Dohner: Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Stokes
cara.townsend@cardinalinnovations.org       980-316-0043

Elliot Clark: Franklin, Granville, Person ,Vance
elliot.clark@cardinalinnovations.org       919-608-7894

Brian Shuping: Community Relations Executive Director 
brian.shuping@vayahealth.com     828-443-0797




